Marshall University
MSN Newsletter Fall 2015 Edition

Important Dates for Fall 2015 Important Contact
: Information
November 2—Deadline to apply for May 2016
graduation Chairperson, School of Nursing
November 9-20—Advance Registration for Spring Dr. Denise Landry
2016 term for currently enrolled students landry@marshall.edu

(304) 696-2630

Director, Graduate Nursing Program & FNP, MW,
PMHMP Coordinator

November 23-27—Thanksgiving Break
November 30-December 4 — “Dead Week”

December 7-11—Finals week Dr. Diana Stotts
December 11—Approved Thesis/Dissertation must be stotts(@marshall.edu
submitted electronically and all paperwork/checks in (304) 696-2623

graduate school office. Nursing Administration Coordinator
December 23-January 3, 2016—Winter Break Dr. Robin Walton

walton@marshall.edu
(304) 696-2634

Nursing Education Coordinator
Dr. Rebecca Appleton
appletol@marshall.edu
(304) 696-2632

Spring 2015 Registration Information

Advance Registration for Currently Enrolled Students begins on November 10th.
Open Registration for all Admitted Students begins November 21.

Note: Web Registration (myMU) is available 24 hours daily during designated registration pe-
riods. The following groups of students are not eligible to register online: students on academic pro-
bation, and student athletes. Registration may occur in person at the Registrar's Office in Old Main
106A Monday through Friday, 8:00am-5:00pm.

Important: Students with outstanding financial and/or academic holds will be denied registra-
tion until such holds have been resolved.




Graduation Tuition Benefit
Spring, 2016

Scholarship tuition benefits are awarded
based on financial need through the Graduate
college.

The Graduate College will start accepting
applications for the Spring 2016 benefit in
mid-October. Students must have a FAFSA
on file with Financial Aid to qualify.
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Spring, 2016
Graduate Course Schedule
are available. You can
access the schedule through the
Registrar’s website.

www.marshall.edu/Registrar
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Application Deadline for
May, 2016 Graduation

The completed application with your paid re-
ceipt for the $50 diploma fee must be submit-
ted to the Graduate College (Dean's office) by
February 5, 2016. The Recognition Ceremony
will be announced at a later date. Your repre-
sentative on Student Affairs will notify you.
The School of Nursing will recognize each
graduate individually.

#x*SPECIAL NOTE***

The December Graduates are invited to the
hooding and pinning ceremonies held in May.




2015 MSN Graduation Composite Pictures
By
Hedgecock’s Photography

You will be previewing your photograph at the session

Pictures will be taken in Corbly Hall, Room 439

November 2, 2015 8:30 am—5:00pm.
(See Dr. Welch if you haven't signed up)

The sign up sheet is currently being circulated.
Cost $27.00
Includes sitting fee, and one 8X10 composite of MSN Class.
Please dress in neutral colors— blacks, gray and burgundy. NO stripes!!!
If you are in a satellite location, please contact Hedgecock’s so that we can arrange

one of our other photographers located throughout the state of WV to take your
photograph for the same price and use the same background.

Additional photographs can be ordered:
First sheet is $15.00 and additional sheets are $10.00 each.
A sheet can be one 8X10 or two 5X7’s or four 4X5’s or one 5X7 and four wallets or 8 wallets.

Make checks payable to:
Hedgecock’s Photography
We also accept all major credit and debit cards. We also take post dated checks for two weeks
only.
Special order extra pictures can be delivered to school on December 1, 2015

Composite pictures will be available in May, 2016 at Nursing Recognition Rehearsal

Questions—Contact us at (304) 525-4657 or 1-800-533-5419

We now offer Custom Graduation Announcements
Prices start at $40.00 for 25 cards, 4X5 two sided.




Academic Calendar—Second Semester 2015-2016

January 4, 2016, Friday

January 4, Monday— January 08, Friday
January 10, Sunday, 9 a.m.

January 11, Monday

January 11, Monday -- January 15, Friday
January 15, Friday

January 18, Monday

January 19, Tuesday

February 5, Friday

February 12, Friday

March 2, Wednesday

March 3, Thursday

March 07, Monday, Noon

March 19, Saturday, Noon

March 21, Monday - March 26, Saturday
March 21, Monday—April 29, Friday
March 27, Sunday, 9 am

March 28, Monday

March 28, Monday

March 28, Monday—April 1, Friday

April 4, Monday

April 11, Monday-April 22, Friday

April 12, Tuesday

University Offices Open

Registration/Schedule Adjustment

Residence Halls Open

First Day of Classes

Late Registration and Add/Drop (Schedule Adjustment)

Last Day to Add Classes (Withdrawals Only After This Date)
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday -- University Closed

“W” Withdrawal Period Begins

Application for May Graduation Due in Academic Dean’s
Office

Last Day to Drop 1st 8 Weeks Courses
Mid-Semester, 1st 8 Weeks Courses End

2nd 8 Weeks Courses Begin

Deadline for Submitting Freshmen Mid Term Grades
Residence Halls Close

Spring Break -- Classes Dismissed

Complete withdrawals only

Residence Halls Open

Classes Resume

Recommended Date to Apply for December 2016
Graduation

Advance registration for summer sessions (open only to currently
enrolled students)

Advance registration for summer sessions begin (open to admitted/
readmitted students)

Advance Registration for fall semester (open only to currently
enrolled students)

Last day to drop a 2nd 8 weeks courses




April 25, Monday

April 25, Monday - April 29, Friday
April 29, Friday

April 30, Saturday

May 2, Monday
May 3, Tuesday
May 4, Wednesday

May 5, Thursday
May 5, Thursday

May 6, Friday
May 7, Saturday
May 8, Sunday

May 9, Monday - August 12, Friday

May 10, Tuesday, Noon
May 28, Saturday - May 30, Monday
May 30, Monday

July 4, Monday

e

Advance Registration Fall Semester begins (open to admitted/
readmitted students except first-time fall undergraduates)

“Dead Week”
Last Class Day and Last Day to Completely Withdraw
for Spring Semester

Exam Day for Saturday Classes
(and some common finals)

Exam Day
Exam Day

Study Day -- Exams resume at 3 p.m. for Wednesday e
evening classes

Exam Day
Approved Thesis/Dissertation Must Be Submitted

Electronically And All Paperwork/Checks Must Be in
Graduate College Office

Exam Day
177th Commencement (Time:TBA)
Residence Halls Close

Summer School Sessions — Details Will Be Available At
www.marshall.edu/registrar

final grades due.
University Computer Services Unavailable
Memorial Day Holiday - University Closed

Independence Day Holiday Observed -- University
Closed
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http://www.marshall.edu/registrar

